
MASCULINO FEMENINO TOTAL 0 A 13 AÑOS
13 A 30 

AÑOS
30 A 60 AÑOS

60 AÑOS EN 

ADELANTE
TOTAL MAYA GARIFUNA XINKA OTROS TOTAL

2968 Agencia Central 12,290 9,582 21,872 0 0 21,872 0 21,872 3720 37 249 17,865 21,872

16245 Todos Santos Cuchumatán 63 16 79 0 0 79 0 79 36 0 0 43 79

16246 San Pedro la Laguna 205 210 415 0 0 415 0 415 71 1 5 339 415

16247 Salamá 340 124 464 0 0 464 0 464 213 0 0 251 464

16248 Jutiapa 429 316 745 0 0 745 0 745 75 37 224 410 745

16250 Chimaltenango 763 676 1,439 0 0 1,439 0 1,439 245 2 16 1,175 1,439

16251 Quetzaltenango 1,207 1,157 2,364 0 0 2,364 0 2,364 402 4 27 1,931 2,364

16253 Antigua Guatemala 1,463 1,023 2,486 0 0 2,486 0 2,486 423 4 28 2,031 2,486

16255 Villa Canales 904 906 1,810 0 0 1,810 0 1,810 308 3 21 1,478 1,810

16256 Huehuetenango 660 515 1,175 0 0 1,175 0 1,175 200 2 13 960 1,175

16258 San Marcos 634 194 828 0 0 828 0 828 141 1 9 676 828

16259 Tejutla 169 135 304 0 0 304 0 304 140 0 0 164 304

16260 Retalhuleu 294 158 452 0 0 452 0 452 208 0 0 244 452

16261 Totonicapán 196 139 335 0 0 335 0 335 154 0 0 181 335

16262 Quiché 392 205 597 0 0 597 0 597 275 0 0 322 597

16265 Uspantán 80 73 153 0 0 153 0 153 70 0 0 83 153

16268 Guastatoya 231 224 455 0 0 455 0 455 209 0 0 246 455

16271 Santa Lucía Cotzumalguapa 74 2 76 0 0 76 0 76 35 0 0 41 76

16272 Cuilapa 185 138 323 0 0 323 0 323 55 1 4 264 323

16277 Barberena 180 94 274 0 0 274 0 274 47 0 3 224 274

16283 San Mateo Ixtatán 18 5 23 0 0 23 0 23 14 1 1 7 23

16287 Cobán 562 315 877 0 0 877 0 877 149 1 10 716 877

16288 Fronteras 174 95 269 0 0 269 0 269 46 0 3 220 269

16289 Morales 174 95 269 0 0 269 0 269 124 0 0 145 269

16293 Chiquimula 273 184 457 0 0 457 0 457 78 1 5 373 457

16294 Jalapa 307 338 645 0 0 645 0 645 110 1 7 527 645

17434 San Juan Sacatepéquez 569 360 929 0 0 929 0 929 557 46 46 279 929

17435 Nueva Santa Rosa 47 50 97 0 0 97 0 97 16 0 1 79 97

17436 Amatitlán 670 383 1,053 0 0 1,053 0 1,053 179 2 12 860 1,053

17677 La Unión 336 183 519 0 0 519 0 519 239 0 0 280 519

17678 Usumatlán 158 63 221 0 0 221 0 221 102 0 0 119 221

17701 Concepción las Minas 83 135 218 0 0 218 0 218 131 11 11 65 218

17708 Río Dulce 77 4 81 0 0 81 0 81 49 4 4 24 81

17786 Puerto San José 106 2 108 0 0 108 0 108 65 5 5 32 108

17787 San José la Máquina 455 319 774 0 0 774 0 774 132 1 9 632 774

18420 Escuintla 411 491 902 0 0 902 0 902 90 45 271 496 902

18425 Ocós 14 4 18 0 0 18 0 18 8 0 0 10 18

18428 San Felipe 65 69 134 0 0 134 0 134 62 0 0 72 134

18764 San Francisco, Petén 444 214 658 0 0 658 0 658 303 0 0 355 658

TOTAL 25,702 19,196 44,898 0 0 44,898 0 44,898 9,478 213 986 34,221 44,898
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MASCULINO FEMENINO TOTAL 

1 Agencia Central 12,290 9,582 21,872

2 Todos Santos Cuchumatán 63 16 79

3 San Pedro la Laguna 205 210 415

4 Salamá 340 124 464

5 Jutiapa 429 316 745

6 Chimaltenango 763 676 1,439

7 Quetzaltenango 1,207 1,157 2,364

8 Antigua Guatemala 1,463 1,023 2,486

9 Villa Canales 904 906 1,810

10 Huehuetenango 660 515 1,175

11 San Marcos 634 194 828

12 Tejutla 169 135 304

13 Retalhuleu 294 158 452

14 Totonicapán 196 139 335

15 Quiché 392 205 597

16 Uspantán 80 73 153

17 Guastatoya 231 224 455

18 Santa Lucía Cotzumalguapa 74 2 76

19 Cuilapa 185 138 323

20 Barberena 180 94 274

21 San Mateo Ixtatán 18 5 23

22 Cobán 562 315 877

23 Fronteras 174 95 269

24 Morales 174 95 269

25 Chiquimula 273 184 457

26 Jalapa 307 338 645

27 San Juan Sacatepéquez 569 360 929

28 Nueva Santa Rosa 47 50 97

29 Amatitlán 670 383 1,053

30 La Unión 336 183 519

31 Usumatlán 158 63 221

32 Concepción las Minas 83 135 218

33 Río Dulce 77 4 81

34 Puerto San José 106 2 108

35 San José la Máquina 455 319 774

36 Escuintla 411 491 902

37 Ocós 14 4 18

38 San Felipe 65 69 134

39 San Francisco, Petén 444 214 658

25,702 19,196 44,898TOTAL
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